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StormMax- HR-250 - 2-1/2” x 6-3/4” - Monolithic Laminated Glazing - Single and Twin Span

(Drawing numbers ie V8242 used as CAD detail reference only )
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MONOLITHIC LAMINATED GLAZING 
StormMax - 2 1/2" X 6 3/4" HURRICANE RESISTANT CURTAIN WALL

MODEL: Elev-StormMax-HR-250-SGL
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OLDCASTLE BUILDING ENVELOPE    REPRESENTATIVE™

H8145

HORIZ

SILL
H8143

™

H8142
H8144

V8149
V8150

V8148

V8152

V8142
V8144
V8145
V8146

Single Span

WET GLAZED SHOWN - DRY GLAZED OPTIONAL

H8145

V8153
90 OSC

H8145

H8145

HEAD
H8141

V8157V8154
90 OSC

V8158

SSG Verticals
WET GLAZED ONLY

V8141

H8145

H8145



StormMax - 2 1/2" X 6 3/4" HURRICANE RESISTANT CURTAIN WALL

NOTE: FOR SPECIFIC PRODUCT APPLICATIONS CONTACT AN
OLDCASTLE BUILDING ENVELOPE    REPRESENTATIVE™
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Horizontal - H8142
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REF TOP VIEW
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TAP PLATE W/TAPPED HOLES
FOR ANCHOR BOLT
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Dry Glazed Option
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CW-2 FACE CAP

CW-1995 MULLION

RS-16 STEEL REINF

CW-1996 FILLER

(BY OTHERS) W/FG-5185 SPACER GASKET
STRUCTURAL SILICONE SEALANT

CW-17  GASKET

ASSEMBLY SCREW (TYP)
FS-8 #14 X 1" HHSTS

Mullion - V8150
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ATTACH WITH FS-322
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WITH SHOP INSTALLED
ZG-60 PRESSURE PLATE
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@ 12" O.C.
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CW-2338 INTERIOR GASKET
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Dry Glazed Option

LOCATE @ INTERMEDIATE
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CW-2 FACE CAP

CW-1995 MULLION

CW-1996 FILLER

(BY OTHERS) W/FG-5185 SPACER GASKET
STRUCTURAL SILICONE SEALANT

RS-17 STEEL REINF 

CW-17  GASKET
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ATTACH WITH FS-322
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ATTACH WITH FS-322
CW-6 ISOLATOR. FIELD

WITH SHOP INSTALLED
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FS-8 #14 X 1" HHSTS
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StormMax   HR-250 - Wet GlazedTM

MONOLITHIC LAMINATED GLASS 
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Dry Glazed Option
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CW-2003 PRESSURE PLATE

CW-2004 FACE CAP

CW-2019

CW-2020

FS-322 @
36" O.C.

SEALANT BY
INSTALLER

HR-FP-7

FG5000-FP-8

CW-2018

ASSEMBLY SCREW (TYP)
FS-8 #14 X 1" HHSTS

90 Deg Corner - V8153
StormMax   HR-250 - Wet GlazedTM

CW-2338 INTERIOR GASKET
CW-2337 EXTERIOR GASKET

Dry Glazed Option

& INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTALS
LOCATE @ HD/SILL
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CW-2019

CW-2020

FS-322 @
36" O.C.

FG5000-FP-8

CW-2018

ASSEMBLY SCREW (TYP)
FS-8 #14 X 1" HHSTS
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& INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTALS
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CW-1999 MULLION

CW-1996 FILLER

(BY OTHERS) W/FG-5185 SPACER GASKET
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ASSEMBLY SCREW (TYP)
FS-8 #14 X 1" HHSTS

BACKER ROD & STRUCTURAL
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SSG Mullion - V8157
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(BY OTHERS) W/FG-5185 SPACER GASKET
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LOCATE @ HD/SILL &

BACKER ROD & STRUCTURAL
SILICONE SEALANT (BY OTHERS)

HR-FP-9 CONVOLUTED
WATER DIVERTER BRIDGE @
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTALS LAMINATED GLASS 

StormMax   HR-250 - Wet Glazed
SSG Mullion - V8158

TM
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